WEST SHORE JR./SR. HIGH SCHOOL OF CHOICE CODE OF CONDUCT

West Shore Jr./Sr. High School agrees to accept you as a student under the following conditions:

Code of Conduct:

- Abide by the Brevard Public Schools Secondary Code of Conduct
- Abide by all terms and conditions outlined in the Student Parent Contract
- Uphold West Shore's expected student behavior at all school functions.

Failure to abide by any of these conditions may result in either of the following:

- Immediate withdrawal and reassignment to your home school, or
- Probation for the offense with withdrawal if repeated or not corrected.

Decision on the appropriate action will be made by the Principal and/or designee

Each student and his/her parent who choose to attend this school is accepting personal responsibility to adhere to all school guidelines and meet expectations as listed above. West Shore Jr./Sr. High School, comprised of students who elect to attend, maintains high expectations for individual effort and student behavior to support and reflect our Vision: Excellence Achieved!

This contract will be in effect for the duration of your attendance at West Shore. Your signatures indicate that you have read this contract, agree to its contents, understand the contents and the consequences for violation of the agreement:

Student:	Date:	
Parent:	Date:	